

MEMORANDUM

October 24, 1991

**ORIGINAL  
FILE COPY**

TO : DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (SIMMONS)  
FROM : DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (JOHNSON) *JS*  
RE : ~~DOCKET NO.~~ 910244-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE  
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST GRAYBORN ENTERPRISES D/B/A PIZZERIA  
UNO FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.520, 1990 ANNUAL REPORT  
REQUIREMENT AND RULE 25-4.043, RESPONSE REQUIREMENT.

Grayborn Enterprises d/b/a Pizzeria Uno has complied with the requirements set forth in Order No. 25090. No further action remains in this docket; therefore, we respectfully request this docket be closed at your earliest convenience.

cc: Division of Legal Services (Adams)

ACK \_\_\_\_\_  
AFA \_\_\_\_\_  
APP \_\_\_\_\_  
CAF \_\_\_\_\_  
CMU \_\_\_\_\_  
CTR \_\_\_\_\_  
EAG \_\_\_\_\_  
LEG \_\_\_\_\_  
LIN \_\_\_\_\_  
OPC \_\_\_\_\_  
RCH \_\_\_\_\_  
SEC 1 \_\_\_\_\_  
WAS \_\_\_\_\_  
OTH \_\_\_\_\_

*OK*  
*SP*  
*10/24*

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE  
10688 OCT 25 1991  
PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

C283

OCT 22 '91

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause )  
proceedings against GRAYBORN ENTERPRISES, )  
INC. d/b/a PIZZERIA UNO for )  
violation of Rule 25-24.520, Annual )  
Report Requirement. )

DOCKET NO. 910244-TC  
ORDER NO. 25104  
ISSUED: 9/24/91

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

THOMAS M. BEARD, Chairman  
SUSAN F. CLARK  
J. TERRY DEASON  
BETTY EASLEY

#250

FINAL ORDER RESOLVING  
SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS

BY THE COMMISSION:

Grayborn Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Pizzeria Uno (Grayborn or the Company) has been a certificated pay telephone service (PATS) provider since May 1, 1989. As a certificated PATS provider, Grayborn is subject to our jurisdiction.

On May 8, 1991, we issued Order No. 24502 requiring Grayborn to show cause why it should not be fined \$250 for failure to file an Annual Report for 1990 as required by Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code. Order No. 24502 also provided that if Grayborn elected to cancel its PATS certificate, no fine would be imposed. Finally, Order No. 24502 provided that if Grayborn failed to file its certificate would be canceled and



GRAYBORN ENTERPRISES, INC.  
DBA PIZZERIA UNO  
55 W. CHURCH ST., SUITE 248  
ORLANDO, FL 32801

SUN BANK, N.A.  
DOUGLAS AVENUE OFFICE  
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714  
67-215/631-002

CHECK NO.  
00006497

6497

\*\* TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/CENTS \*\*

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.  
The Fletcher Bldg.  
101 E. Gaines Street  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

DATE  
10/16/91

AMOUNT  
\*\*\*\*\*250.00

*John Grayson*

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

Date 9-24-91

Number of Originals 39

Copies Per Original 40

Requested By J. C. Conway

Item Presented

Agenda For (Date)

Order No. 25104

In Docket No. 910244-TC

Notice of

For (Date)

In Docket No.

Other

Special Handling Instructions

Distribution/Mailing

Number	Distributed/Mailed To
<u>39</u>	<u>Commission Offices</u>
<u>01</u>	<u>Docket Mailing List</u>

Number	Distribution/Mailed To
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____

Note: Items must be mailed and/or returned within one working day after issue unless specified here:

Print Shop Verification

Job Number 273

Verified By J. Brandt

Date and Time Completed 10:05 9/25

Job Checked For Correctness and Quality (Initial) JBR

Mail Room Verification

Date Mailed 9-25-91

Verified By J. B. M.